UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): May 11, 2015

AMERICA FIRST MULTIFAMILY INVESTORS, L.P.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

000-24843 (Commission File Number) 47-0810385 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1004 Farnam Street, Suite 400, Omaha, Nebraska (Address of principal executive offices) 68102 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (402) 444-1630

Not applicable

(Former name, former address and former fiscal year, if applicable)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (*see* General Instruction A.2. below):

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On May 11, 2015, the Registrants issued a press release announcing the Registrants' first quarter 2015 conference call, to be held on May 19, 2015, at 4:30pm Eastern Daylight Time. As set forth below, the Registrants are furnishing the press release as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (a) Not applicable.
- (b) Not applicable.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated May 11, 2015.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 11, 2015

AMERICA FIRST MULTIFAMILY INVESTORS, L.P.

By: <u>/s/ Craig S. Allen</u>

Craig S. Allen Chief Financial Officer

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 11, 2015

CONTACT: Craig Allen

Chief Financial Officer

800/283-2357

America First Multifamily Investors, L.P. Schedules First Quarter 2015 Conference Call for Tuesday, May 19th at 4:30 p.m. Eastern

Omaha, Nebraska - May 11, 2015 - America First Multifamily Investors, L.P. (NASDAQ: ATAX) announced today that it will host a conference call for investors on Tuesday, May 19th at 4:30 p.m. ET to discuss the Company's First Quarter 2015 results.

ATAX was formed for the initial purpose of acquiring, holding, selling and otherwise dealing with a portfolio of federally tax-exempt mortgage revenue bonds which have been issued to provide construction and/or permanent financing of multifamily residential properties. ATAX has access to a long-term secured debt financing facility through Freddie Mac's Tax-Exempt Bond Securitization (TEBS) program. This financing facility has the advantage of providing ATAX with long-term variable rate debt at prevailing short-term, tax-exempt rates.

Participants should dial in to 855-854-0934, Conference ID # 46021912 ten minutes before the call is scheduled to begin. Following completion of the call, a recorded replay will be available on the Company's Investor Relations website.

Safe Harbor Statement

Information contained in this press release contains "forward-looking statements," which are based on current expectations, forecasts and assumptions that involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes and results to differ materially. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, risks involving current maturities of our financing arrangements and our ability to renew or refinance such maturities, fluctuations in short-term interest rates, collateral valuations, bond investment valuations and the overall negative economic and credit market conditions. For a further list and description of such risks, see the reports and other filings made by ATAX with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.